

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 9354 OF 2010

State of Tamil Nadu & Ors. ...Appellants

versus

Chairman, Bar Council of Tamil Nadu ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by special leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 28th August, 2008 of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.P. No. 29074 of 2007.

It is submitted that there is sole respondent and is represented through Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate.

Service of notice is complete.

Original record has been returned back to the High Court in terms of circular dated 4th December, 2014.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case and in terms of Order XIX Rule 32(2) Supreme Court Rules, 2013, and its proviso, where parties do not file statement of cases within the time prescribed, it shall be presumed that they do not desire to file statement of cases they have adopted list of dates/synopsis as statement of case.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 15th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR